



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 4/2026**

MYEDU GALAXY PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sohaib Alam, Mr. Rajesh Ranjan
and Mr. Banvendra Singh Gandhar,
Adv.
M: 9999373017
Email: alam.sohaib@gmail.com

versus

NIIT LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zahid Laiq Ahmed, Adv.
M: 9990756120
Email: zahidlaiqahmed@gmail.com

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER
02.02.2026**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that an application has been filed on behalf of the respondent under Order I Rule 10 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ("CPC"), seeking impleadment of Mr. Chandrajit Singh. However, the said application is yet to be listed.
2. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 03rd March, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/KR