



\$~18

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ ARB.P. 4/2026

MYEDU GALAXY PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NIIT LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Zahid Laiq Ahmed, Adv.
(Mobile No. 9990756120 & E-mail ID
zahidlaiqahmed@gmail.com)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
05.02.2026

%

I.A.No.3196/2026 (under Order I Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of the respondent seeking impleadment of Mr. Chandrajit Singh)

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 03.03.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the petitioner through counsel by way of Whatsapp & E-mail, returnable on 25th February, 2026.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/nk