



\$~1

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ ARB.P. 4/2026

MYEDU GALAXY PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NIIT LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Zahid Laiq Ahmed, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
25.02.2026

I.A.No.3196/2026 (under Order I Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of the respondent seeking impleadment of Mr. Chandrajit Singh)

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 03.03.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Steps have not been taken and, accordingly, notice has not been issued to the Petitioner.
4. Perusal of the last order sheet reveals that no specific directions were issued by the learned Predecessor for issuance of notice to the proposed Respondent, Shri Chandrajit Singh.
5. Let fresh notice be issued to the Petitioner as well as to the proposed Respondent, Shri Chandrajit Singh, on taking steps within one week from today.



6. List before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed,
i.e., **03.03.2026**, for further directions.

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 25, 2026/nk