



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 4/2026 & I.A. No. 3196/2026**

MYEDU GALAXY PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sohaib Alam, Mr. Rajesh Ranjan,
Mr. Banvendra Singh and Ms. Anuj
Sharma, Advs.
M: 9999373017

versus

NIIT LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zahid Laiq Ahmed Hashmi, Adv.
M: 9990756120
Email: zahidlaiqahmed@gmail.com

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER
20.05.2026**

%

1. Reply to I.A. 3196/2026 is on record.
2. Accordingly, list for hearing of I.A. 3196/2026 on 16th July, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 20, 2026/KR