



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 4/2026 & I.A. 3196/2026**

MYEDU GALAXY PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sohaib Alam, Mr. Rajesh Ranjan,
Mr. B.S. Ganghar and Mr. Anuj
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

NIIT LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zahid Laiq Ahmed Hashmi,
Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

16.07.2026

After having heard initial submissions made on behalf of the parties, list
on 07.09.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 16, 2026

yrj